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Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

MAR 3 0 2012 

PA PUBLIC UTILITV COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

SUBJECT: Alternative Energy Portfolio Standards (AEPS) First Annual Adjustment 
PECO Energy Electric Tariff No. 4, Supplement No. 40 
Effective June 1, 2012 
Docket No. P-00072260 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

This letter transmits for filing with the Commission eight (8) copies of Supplement No. 
40 to PECO Energy's Electric Tariff No. 4. This Supplement contains PECO's annual 
adjustment to the Alternative Energy Portfolio Standards "AEPS" Surcharge effective 
June 1, 2012. This filing is being made in accordance with PECO's Tariff approved as 
part of the Opinion and Order from PECO Energy's Petition for Approval of a Process to 
Procure Alternative Energy Credits during the AEPS Banking Period and a Section 
1307 Surcharge and Tariff to Recover AEPS Costs at Docket No. P-00072260. 

This filing supports an AEPS rate of $0.0007/kWh for Procurement Class 1 
(Residential). The monthly default service charge for the average (Rate R) residential 
customer using 500 kWh a month will increase by $0.35 or 0.4% as a result of this 
AEPS rate change. 

The following attachments are also included in support of this filing: 

Attachment 1 - AEPS Calculation for Procurement Class 1 - Residential; 
Attachment 2 - AEPS Calculation for Procurement Class 2 - Small Commercial & Industrial up 
to100kW; 
Attachment 3 - AEPS Calculation for Procurement Class 3 - Medium Commercial & Industrial 
101 kWtoSOOkW; 
Attachment 4 - AEPS Calculation for Procurement Class 4 - Large Commercial & 
Industrial over 500 kW 
Attachment 5 - Revised AEPS & CAP Tariff 
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Please date-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter as proof of filing and return it in the 
envelope provided. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and please direct any questions regarding the 
above to Richard Schlesinger, Manager, Retail Rates at (215) 841-5771. 

Sincerely, 

Copies to: C. Walker-Davis, Director, Office of Special Assistants 
P. T. Diskin, Director, Bureau of Technical Utility Services 
M. C. Lesney, Director, Bureau of Audits 
J . E. Simms, Director, Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 

RAS:amm 

RECEIVED 
MAR 3 0 20IZ 

PAPUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETAHY'S BUREAU 
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tE 
MAR 3 0 201Z 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECREWlY'S BUREAU 



PECO - Electric 
2012 AEPS Annual Reconciliation 

June 2012 to May 2013 

Procurement C lass 1 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

C = Projected Recoverable A E P S Costs 

E = Experienced & Estimated Net Over/(Under) 
a. Over/(Under) 
b. Interest 

c. R C C Balance 

Net Recoverable (C - E) 

Amount 

$ 4,631,893 

$ 

(2,259,172) 

(237,853) 

(213,992) 

$ (2,711,017) 

7,342,910 
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$/kWh 

$0.0005 p. 2 of 5 

-$0.0002 

$0.0000 

$0.0000 

-$0.0003 

$0.0007 

p. 3 of 5 

p. 4 of 5 

p. 5 of 5 

(4) S = Projected Sales (kWh) for Computation Period 

(5) T = Pennsylvania gross receipts tax rate 

(6) A E P S : [(C-E)/S + RCC/S1/(1-T) 

9,980,355,778 

5.90% 

$0.0007 
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C-Factor Calculation 

Projected 
C-Factor Projected A E P S Default Sales 

Month Cos ts ( a ) (kWh) 

(D (2) 
Jun-12 (est) $ (97) 864,867,389 
Jul-12 (est) $ 146,638 1,131,487,044 

Aug-12 (est) $ 133,705 1,031,697,085 
Sep-12 (est) $ 93,376 746,643,861 
Oct-12 (est) $ 86,316 672,473,425 
Nov-12 (est) $ 93,864 750,548,339 
Dec-12 (est) $ 114,745 917,509,467 
Jan-13 (est) $ 124,079 992,147,819 
Feb-13(est) S 3,584,386 834,932,795 
Mar-13 (est) $ 96,328 770,247,331 
Apr-13(est) $ 80,211 641,373,708 

May-13 (est) $ 78,342 626,427,516 

Total $ 4,631,893 9,980,355,778 

(a) 

Estimated Recovery C-Factor S0.0005 per kWh 

Jun 2012 and Feb 2013 projected costs reflect expense and sale of excess AECs. 
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P r o c u r e m e n t C l a s s 1 
Actual Actual Default C-Factor Cumulat ive 

E-Factpr A E P S Sa les C-Factor C-Factor Over/{Under) E-Factor E-Factor Total Col lected Over/(Under) Over/(Under) 

Per iod Cos t s (kWh) Rate Revenue Recovery Rate Revenue Revenue Recovery Recovery 

0) (2) (3) (4) = (3) " (2) (5) = (4)-(1) (6) (7) = (6)* (2) (8) = (7) + (4) (9) = (8)-(1) (10) 

Balance ( a ) 

Jan-11 $ 854,428 697,820,917 $ $ $ (854,428) $ $ $ $ (854,428) $ (854,428) 

Feb-11 $ 648,302 1,208,777,356 $ $ S (648,302) $ $ $ $ (648,302) $ (1,502,730) 

Mar-11 $ 210,208 937,590,259 $ $ $ (210,208) $ $ S $ (210,208) $ (1,712,938) 

Apr-11 $ 134,989 803,156,261 $ 

$• 
$ (134,989) $ $ $ $ (134,989) $ (1,847,927) 

May-11 $ 138,726 679,671,467 $ $ $ (138,726) $ $ $ $ (138,726) S (1,986,652) 

Jun-11 $ 2,917 942,654,649 $ $ $ (2,917) $ $ S $ (2,917) $ (1,989,569) 

Jul-11 $ 54,632 1,164,327,299 $ $ $ (54,632) $ $ $ $ (54,632) $ (2,044,201) 

Aug-11 $ 42,263 1,247,655,129 $ $ $ (42,263) $ $ $ $ (42,263) $ (2,086,465) 

Sep-11 $ 42,709 924,184,984 $ S $ (42,709) $ $ $ $ (42,709) $ (2,129,174) 

Oct-11 $ 26,955 715,329,149 S $ S (26,955) $ $ $ $ (26,955) $ (2,156,129) 

Nov-11 $ 33,062 679,955,904 $ $ $ (33,062) $ $ $ $ (33,062) $ (2,189,191) 

Dec-11 $ 31,014 836,268,330 $ $ $ (31,014) $ S $ $ (31,014) $ (2,220,205) 

Jan-12 $ 38,967 1.017.781,264 $ $ $ (38,967) S $ $ $ (38,967) $ (2,259,172) 

S 2,259,172 11,855,172,968 s S (2,259,172) S s S (2,259,172) 

(a) Per PECO's AEPS plan and tariff, the first reconciliation period will encompass 13 months. 

Total Recovery E-Factor $ (2,259,172) 



PECO-2012 AEPS 
Interest Calculation 

Attachment 1 
Page 4 of 5 

Procurement C lass 1 
C-Factor Interest Interest Cummulat ive 

Actual Sa les Over/(Under) Interest Time Interest Owed/ Refund Interest Interest Owed/ 

F a c t o r Per iod (kWh) Recovery Rate Factor (Interest Recouped) Rate Refund (Interest Recouped) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) = (2) - {3)* (4) (6) (7) = o r (6) (8) = (5) + {7) 

B a l a n c e (a) S 

J a n - 1 1 ' 697,820,917 $ (854,428) 6% 23/12 S (98,259) $ $ " * - $ (98,259) 

Feb-11 1,208,777,356 $ (648,302) 6% 22/12 $ (71,313) S - $ $ (169,572) 

Mar-11 937,590,259 $ (210,208) 6% 21/12 $ (22,072) $ s $ (191,644) 

Apr-11 803,156,261 $ (134,989) 6% 20/12 S (13,499) $ s $ (205,143) 

May-11 679,671,467 $ (138,726) 6% 19/12 s (13,179) $ s $ (218,322) 

Jun-11 942,654,649 $ (2,917) 6% 18/12 $ (263) $ $ $ (218,585) 

Jul-11 1,164,327,299 S (54,632) 6% 17/12 s (4,644) $ s $ (223,228) 

Aug-11 1,247,655,129 $ (42,263) 6% 16/12 s (3,381) $ s $ (226,609) 

Sep-11 924,184,984 $ (42,709) 6% 15/12 $ (3,203) $ $ $ (229,813) 

Oct-11 715,329,149 $ (26,955) 6% 14/12 $ (1,887) $ $ $ (231,699) 

Nov-11 679,955,904 $ (33,062) 6% 13/12 $ (2,149) $ $ $ (233,848) 

Dec-11 836,268,330 $ (31,014) 6% 12/12 s (1,861) s $ $ (235,709) 

Jan-12 1,017,781,264 $ (38,967) 6% 11/12 $ (2,143) $ $ $ (237,853) 

11,855,172,968 (2,259,172) (237,853) 

Net Interest $ (237,853) 
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Procurement Class 1 

RCC-Factor 
Projected 

Default Amortization 
>nth RCC Billed Sales RCC Interest Cummulative Original 

F a c t o r ( a ) (kWh) Revenue Rate Interest Recouped (b) 
RCC Balance 

Balance 

(D (2) (3) = (1)*(2) (4) (5) = Prev mo (6) * (4)/12 (6) = Prev mo (6) + (5) - (3) (7) = (3)-{5) 

S 13,207,588 
Jan-11 $ 0.0011 697,820,917 $ 786,640 6% $ 66,038 $ 12,486,986 $ 720,602 
Feb-11 $ 0.0011 1,208,777,356 $ 1,362,631 6% $ 62,435 $ 11,186,791 $ 1,300,196 
Mar-11 $ 0.0011 937,590,259 $ 1,056,927 6% $ 55,934 $ 10,185,798 $ 1,000,993 
Apr-11 $ 0.0011 803,156,261 $ 905,382 6% $ 50,929 $ 9,331,345 S 854,453 

May-11 $ 0.0011 679,671,467 $ 766,180 6% $ 46,657 $ 8,611,822 $ 719,523 
Jun-11 $ 0.0013 942,654,649 $ 1,239,742 6% $ 43,059 $ 7,415,139 $ 1,196,683 
Jul-11 $ 0.0013 1,164,327,299 S 1,531,277 6% $ 37,076 s 5,920,938 S 1,494,201 

Aug-11 $ 0.0013 1,247,655,129 s 1,640,866 6% $ 29,605 $ 4,309,677 s 1,611,261 
Sep-11 $ 0.0013 924,184,984 $ 1,215,451 6% $ 21,548 $ 3,115,774 $ 1,193,903 
Oct-11 $ 0.0013 715,329,149 $ 940,772 6% $ 15,579 $ 2,190,580 $ 925,193 
Nov-11 $ 0.0013 679,955,904 $ 894,251 6% $ 10,953 $ 1,307,283 s 883,298 
Dec-11 $ 0.0013 836,268,330 $ 1,099,827 6% $ 6,536 $ 213,992 $ 1,093,290 

10,837,391,704 $ 13,439,944 $ 446,349 $ 12,993,596 

RCC Balance S 213,992 

( a l RCC Factor is calculated, including interest, to create an amortization schedule on banked AEPS costs. 
l b l Starting RCC balance updated by S8,941 to reflect actual costs for October, November, and December of 2010 
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PECO - Electric 
2012 AEPS Annual Reconciliation 

June 2012 to May 2013 

Attachment 2 
Page 1 fo 5 

(1) 

(2) 

Procurement C lass 2 

C = Projected Recoverable A E P S Costs 

E = Experienced & Estimated Net Over/(Under) 
a. Over/(Under) 
b. Interest 

c. R C C Balance 

Amount 

$ 943,496 

$ (720,475) 
$ (75,783) 
$ (250,166) 

(3) Net Recoverable (C - E) 

$ 

$ 

(1,046,423) 

1,989,920 

S/kWh 

$0.0005 p. 2 of 5 

•$0.0004 

$0.0000 

-$0.0001 

-$0.0005 

$0.0010 

p. 3 of 5 
p. 4 of 5 
p. 5 of 5 

(5) S = Projected Sales (kWh) for Computation Period 

(6) T = Pennsylvania gross receipts tax rate 

1,978,268,503 

5.90% 

(7) AEPS: [(C-E)/S + RCC/S]/(1-T) $0.0011 
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C-Factor Calculation 

Procurement Class 2 

Projected 
C-Factor Projected AEPS Default Sales 

Month Costs ( a ) (kWh) 

(1) (2) 
Jun-12(est) $ (7,111) 173,853,735 
Jul-12 (est) $ 25,294 196,946,575 

Aug-12 (est) $ 24,367 189,734,637 
Sep-12(est) $ 21,118 165,823,774 
Oct-12(est) $ 18,710 149,293,655 
Nov-12(est) $ 18,199 148,709,852 
Dec-12 (est) $ 18,695 152,762,195 
Jan-13 (est) $ 22,684 185,357,979 
Feb-13(est) $ 745,863 160,840,923 
Mar-13 (est) $ 19,520 159,503,046 
Apr-13 (est) $ 17,799 145,439,425 
May-13 (est) $ 18,357 150.002.708 

Total $ 943,496 1,978,268,503 

Estimated Recovery C-Factor $0.0005 per kWh 

Jun 2012 and Feb 2013 projected costs reflect expense and sale of excess AECs. 
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P r o c u r e m e n t C l a s s 2 

E-Factor 
Per iod 

Actual 
A E P S 
Costs 

Actual Default 
Sales 
(kWh) 

C-Factor 
Rate 

C-Factor 
Revenue 

C-Factor 
Over/( Under) 

Recovery 
E-Factor 

Rate 
E-Factor 
Revenue 

Total Collected 
Revenue 

Over/(Under) 
Recovery 

Cumulative 
Over/(tJnder) 

Recovery 

(1) (2) (3) (4) = (3) "{2) (5) = (4}-(1) (6) (7) = (6) ' ' (2) (8) = (7) + (4) (9) = (8)-{1) (10) 

B a l a n c e 1 B l 

Jan-11 $ 218,504 185.899,057 $ S s (218,504) $ - s S $ (218,504) S (218.504) 

Feb-11 S 155,123 276.576,082 $ $ s (155.123) $ - s S $ (155.123) $ (373,627) 

Mar-11 S 142,214 236,565,684 $ s s (142.214) S - s S $ (142,214) S (515,841) 

Apr-11 s 129,439 220,323.242 S s s (129.439) $ - s S $ (129,439) $ (645,280) 

May-11 s 13.915 168,785.970 $ s $ (13,915) $ - s $ s (13.915) S (659.195) 

Jun-11 s 216 229,221,243 S s $ (216) s - s S s (216) s (659.411) 

Jul-11 s 11,803 245,292,943 $ $ $ (11,803) $ - s s $ (11,803) $ (671,214) 

Aug-11 s 9,344 238,128.833 s s s (9.344) $ - $ s s (9,344) $ (680,558) 

Sep-11 s 10,681 189,417,364 s $ s (10.681) s - s s $ (10,681) $ (691,239) 

Oct-11 s 6,974 174,203.733 $ s s (6,974) s - s s S (6,974) s (698,213) 

N Q V - 1 1 s 7,475 159,804,917 s s s (7,475) s - s s s (7.475) s (705,687) 

Dec-11 s 6,864 184,660,342 $ s s (6.864) s - s s $ (6,864) s (712,552) 

Jan-12 s 7,923 195,418,185 s s s (7.923) s • s s s (7,923) s (720,475) 

s 720,475 2,704,297,595 s s (720,475) s s s s (720,475) 

Total Recovery E-Factor S (720,475) 

Per P E C O ' s A E P S plan and tariff, the first reconciliation period will encompass 13 months. 
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Procurement Class 2 
C-Factor Interest interest Cummulative 

Actual Sales Over/{Under) Interest Time Interest Owed/ Refund Interest Interest Owed/ 
Period (kWh) Recovery Rate Factor (Interest Recouped) Rate Refund (Interest Recouped) 

V) 13) {Z) = {2)' (3)* W IS) (3) =(5)+ 17) 
- e (a) ! 

Jan-11 185,899,057 $ (218,504) 6% 23/12 " $ (25,128) $ $ 
$ 
$ (25,128) 

Feb-11 276,576,082 $ (155,123) 6% 22/12 $ (17,064) s $ $ (42,192) 
Mar-11 236,565,684 $ (142,214) 6% 21/12 $ (14,932) $ $ $ (57,124) 
Apr-11 220,323,242 $ (129,439) 6% 20/12 $ (12,944) $ $ $ (70,068) 
May-11 168,785,970 $ (13,915) 6% 19/12 $ (1,322) $ $ S (71,390) 
Jun-11 229,221,243 $ (216) 6% 18/12 S (19) $ $ $ (71,409) 
Jul-11 245,292,943 $ (11,803) 6% 17/12 $ (1,003) s $ $ (72,412) 

Aug-11 238,128,833 $ (9,344) 6% 16/12 S (748) s $ $ (73,160) 
Sep-11 189,417,364 $ (10,681) 6% 15/12 $ (801) $ s $ (73,961) 
Oct-11 174,203,733 $ (6,974) 6% 14/12 $ (488) $ $ $ (74,449) 
Nov-11 159,804,917 $ (7,475) 6% 13/12 $ (486) $ $ $ (74,935) 
Dec-11 184,660,342 $ (6,864) 6% 12/12 $ (412) $ $ $ (75,347) 
Jan-12 195,418,185 $ (7,923) 6% 11/12 $ (436) $ $ $ (75,783) 

2,704,297,595 (720,475) (75,783) s 
$ (75,783) 

Net Interest (75,783) 
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Procurement Class 2 

RCC-Factor Default Amortization 
>nth RCC Bil led Sales RCC Interest Cummulative Original 

F a c t o r ( 3 ) (kWh) Revenue Rate Interest Recouped RCC Balance ( b ) Balance 

(D (2) (3) = (1)*(2) (4) (5) = Prev mo (6) * (4)/12 (6) = Prev mo (6) + (5) - (3) (7) = (3) - (5) 

$ 3,818,286 
Jan-11 $ 0.0013 185,899,057 $ 244,487 6% S 19,091 $ 3,592,890 $ 225,396 
Feb-11 $ 0.0013 276,576,082 $ 363,742 6% $ 17,964 $ 3,247,113 $ 345,777 
Mar-ll $ 0.0013 236,565,684 $ 311,122 6% $ 16,236 $ 2,952,226 $ 294,886 
Apr-11 $ 0.0013 220,323,242 $ 289,760 6% $ 14,761 $ 2,677,227 : $ 274,999 
May-11 S 0.0013 168,785,970 $ 221,981 6% $ 13,386 $ 2,468,633 : $ 208,594 
Jun-11 $ 0.0016 229,221,243 $ 366,062 6% $ 12,343 $ 2,114,914 : $ 353,719 
Jul-11 $ 0.0016 245,292,943 $ 391,728 6% $ 10,575 $ 1,733,761 : $ 381,153 

Aug-11 $ 0.0016 238,128,833 $ 380,287 6% $ 8,669 S 1,362,143 i $ 371,618 
Sep-11 $ 0.0016 189,417,364 . $ 302,496 6% $ 6,811 $ 1,066,458 : $ 295,685 
Oct-11 $ 0.0016 174,203,733 S 278,200 6% $ 5,332 $ 793;590 : $ 272,868 
Nov-11 $ 0.0016 159,804,917 : $ 255,205 6% $ 3,968 $ 542,353 : $ 251,237 
Dec-11 $ 0.0016 184,660,342 : $ 294,899 6% $ 2,712 $ 250,166 : S 292,187 

2,508,879,410 $ 3,699,968 $ 131,848 i $ 3,568,120 

RCC Balance $ 250,166 

( a ) RCC Factor is calculated, including interest, to create an amortization schedule on banked AEPS costs. 
| b > Starting RCC balance updated by $9,233 to reflect actual costs for October, November, and December of 2010 
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Procurement Class 3 

(1) C = Projected Recoverable A E P S Costs 

(2) E = Experienced & Estimated Net Over/(Under) 
a. Over/(Under) 
b. Interest 

c. R C C Balance 

(3) Net Recoverable (C - E) 

Amount 

$ 374,939 

$ 

(601,908) 

(63,308) 

(1,055,703) 

1,720,918) 

2,095,857 

$/kWh 

$0.0004 

-$0.0006 
-$0.0001 

-$0.0010 

-$0.0016 

$0.0020 

p. 2 of 5 

p. 3 of 5 
p. 4 Of 5 
p. 5 of 5 

(5) S = Projected Sales (kWh) for Computation Period 

(6) T = Pennsylvania gross receipts tax rate 

1,066,311,351 

5.90% 

(7) AEPS: [(C-E)/S + RCC/S]/(1-T) $0.0021 



P E C O - 2 0 1 2 A E P S Attachment 3 

C-Factor Calculation P a 9 e 2 o f 5 

Procurement Class 3 
Projected 

C-Factor Projected AEPS Default Sales 

Month C o s t s ( a ) (kWh) 

(2) 
Jun-12 (est) $ (40,008) 96,237,721 
Jul-12 (est) $ 13,488 105,766,623 

Aug-12 (est) $ 13,095 102,689,273 
Sep-12 (est) $ 11,549 90,566,952 
Oct-12 (est) $ 10,802 82,850,638 
Nov-12 (est) $ 10,297 80,745,438 
Dec-12(est) $ 10,654 85,407,398 
Jan-13 (est) $ 11,972 97,827,680 
Feb-13(est) $ 303,224 80,181,973 
Mar-13 (est) $ 10,562 86,306,021 
Apr-13 (est) $ 9,641 78,778,721 
May-13 (est) $ 9,662 78,952,912 

Total $ 374,939 1,066,311,351 

Est imated Recovery C-Factor 30.0004 per kWh 

(a) Jun 2012 and Feb 2013 projected costs reflect expense and sale of excess A E C s . 
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Procurement Class 3 

E-Factor 
Period 

(a) 

Actual 
AEPS 
Costs 

0) 

Actual Default 
Sales 
(kWh) 

(2) 

C-Factor 
Rate 
(3) 

C-Factor 
Revenue 

(4} = (3) • (2) 

C-Factor 
Over/( Under) 

Recovery 
{5) = (4)-(1) 

E-Factor 
Rate 
(6) 

E-Factor 
Revenue 

(7) = (6) • (2) 

Total Collected 
Revenue 

(8) = (7) 4- (4) 

Over/(Under) 
Recovery 

P) = (B)-(1) 

Cumulative 
Over/{ Under) 

Recovery 

(10) 
Balance 

Jan-11 $ 195,747 194,907,653 S s $ (195,747) s - s s s (195,747) s (195,747) 
Feb-11 $ 107,212 187,445,939 s $ s (107,212) $ - s s s (107,212) s (302.958) 
Mar-11 $ 97,203 133,191,653 $ s s (97.203) s - s s s (97,203) s (400,162) 
Apr-11 $ 83,284 122,554,944 $ s s (83,284) s - $ s s (83,284) s (483,446) 
May-11 $ 84,574 107.701,296 s s s (84,574) s - $ s s (84,574) $ (568,020) 
Jun-11 S 116 116,840,157 s s $ (116) s - s $ s (116) s (568,137) 
Jul-11 s 7,224 127,028,484 $ - s $ (7,224) s - s 

- •$ 
$ (7.224) s (575.361) 

Aug-11 s 5,931 114,286,903 $ $ s (5.931) $ - s s s (5,931) s (581,292) 
Sep-11 $ 3,561 89,551.640 s s s (3,561) s - $ - s s (3,561) s (584,853) 
Oct-11 s 4.371 93,172,742 s s s (4.371) s - $ s $ (4,371) s (589,224) 
Nov-11 $ 4,530 77.390,345 s s s ' (4,530) s - $ s s (4,530) s (593,753) 
Dec-11 $ 3.816 84,658,895 s $ s (3,816) s - $ $ s (3,816) s (597,569) 
Jan-12 s 4.339 103,716,468 $ $ (4,339) $ $ s (4,339) $ (601,908) 

s 601,908 1,552,447,119 s s (601,908) s $ s (601,908) 

(a) Per PECO's AEPS plan and tariff, the first reconciliation period will encompass 13 months. 

Total Recovery E-Factor S (601,908) 



PECO-2012 AEPS 
Interest Calculation 

Attachment 3 
Page 4 of 5 

Procurement C lass 3 
C-Factor Interest Interest Cummulative 

Actual Sales Over/{Under) Interest Time Interest Owed/ Refund Interest Interest Owed/ 
r Period (kWh) Recovery Rate Factor (Interest Recouped) Rate Refund (Interest Recouped) 

(D (2) (3) (4) (5) = (2) * (3) * (4) (6) (7) = (1)'(6) (8) = (5) + (7) 
ice (a) [_ $ 

Jan-11 194,907,653 $ (195,747) 6% 23/12 $' " "~ (22,511") $ - $ $ (22,511) 
Feb-H 187,445,939 $ (107,212) 6% 22/12 $ (11,793) $ - s $ (34,304) 
Mar-11 133,191,653 $ (97,203) 6% 21/12 $ (10,206) $ - $ $ (44,511) 
Apr-11 122,554,944 $ (83,284) 6% 20/12 $ (8,328) $ - $ $ (52,839) 
May-11 107,701,296 $ (84,574) 6% 19/12 $ (8,035) $ - $ $ (60,874) 
Jun-11 116,840,157 $ (116) 6% 18/12 $ (10) $ - $ $ (60,884) 
Jul-11 127,028,484 $ (7,224) 6% 17/12 $ (614) $ - $ $ (61,498) 

Aug-11 114,286,903 $ (5,931) 6% .16/12 $ (475) $ - s $ (61,973) 
Sep-11 89,551,640 $ (3,561) 6% 15/12 $ (267) s - $ $ (62,240) 
Oct-11 93,172,742 $ (4,371) 6% 14/12 $ (306) $ - $ $ (62,546) 
Nov-11 77,390,345 $ (4,530) 6% 13/12 S (294) $ - $ $ (62,840) 
Dec-11 84,658,895 $ (3,816) 6% 12/12 $ (229) $ - $ $ (63,069) 
Jan-12 103,716,468 $ (4,339) 6% 11/12 $ (239) $ - $ $ (63,308) 

1,552,447,119 (601,908) (63,308) -

Net Interest $ (63,308) 



PECO 2012 AEPS 
RCC Factor Calculation 

Attachment 3 
Page 5 of 5 

Procurement Class 3 

RCC-Factor Default Amortization 
mth RCC Billed Sales RCC Interest Cummulative Original 

F a c t o r ( a ) (kWh) Revenue Rate Interest Recouped RCC Balance Balance 

(D (2) (3) = {1)*(2) (4) (5) = Prev mo (6) * (4)/12 (6) = Prev mo (6) + (5) - (3) (7) = 0 ) - ( 5 ) 

$ 3,485,761 
Jan-11 $ 0.0014 194,907,653 $ 274,644 6% $ 17,429 $ 3,228,545 $ 257,216 
Feb-11 $ 0.0014 187,445,939 $ 264,130 6% $ 16,143 $ 2,980,558 $ 247,987 
Mar-11 $ 0.0014 133,191,653 $ 187,680 6% $ 14,903 $ 2,807,780 $ 172,778 
Apr-11 $ 0.0014 122,554,944 $ 172,692 6% $ 14,039 $ 2,649,127 $ 158,653 
May-11 $ 0.0014 107,701,296 $ 151,762 6% $ 13,246 $ 2,510,611 $ 138,516 
Jun-11 $ 0.0022 116,840,157 $ 252,447 6% $ 12,553 $ 2,270,717 $ 239,894 
Jul-11 $ 0.0022 127,028,484 $ 274,460 6% $ 11,354 $ 2,007,610 S 263,107 

Aug-11 $ 0.0022 114,286,903 $ 246,931 6% $ 10,038 S 1,770,718 $ 236,893 
Sep-11 $ 0.0022 89,551,640 $ 193,487 6% $ 8,854 $ 1,586,084 $ 184,633 
Oct-11 $ 0.0022 93,172,742 $ 201,311 6% $ 7,930 $ 1,392,704 $ 193,380 
Nov-11 $ 0.0022 77,390,345 $ 167,211 6% $ 6,964 s 1,232,456 $ 160,248 
Dec-11 $ 0.0022 84.658,895 $ 182,916 6% $ 6,162 $ 1,055,703 s 176,753 

1,448,730,651 $ 2,569,672 $ 139,613 $ 2,430,058 

RCC Balance S 1,055,703 

( 0 ) RCC Factor is calculated, including interest, to create an amortization schedule on banked AEPS costs. 
| b ) Starting RCC balance updated by $7,478 to reflect actual costs for October, November, and December of 2010 
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PECO - Electric 
2012 AEPS Annual Reconciliation 

June 2012 to May 2013 

Attachment 4 
Page 1 of 5 

Procurement Class 4 

(1) C = Projected Recoverable A E P S Costs 

(2) E = Experienced & Estimated Net Over/fUnder) (a) 
a. Over/(Under) 
b. Interest 

c. R C C Balance 

Amount 

$ 184,098 

(3) Net Recoverable (C - E) 

(426,193) 
(47,542) 

(1.757.491) 

(2,231,226) 

2,415,324 

$/kWh 

$0.0004 

-$0.0009 
-$0.0001 

-$0.0036 

-$0.0046 

$0.0049 

p. 2 of 5 

p. 3 of 5 
p. 4 of 5 

p. 5 of 5 

(5) S = Projected Sales (kWh) for Computation Period 

(6) T = Pennsylvania gross receipts tax rate 

489,286,297 

5.90% 

(7) AEPS: [(C-E)/S + RCC/S]/(1-T) $0.0052 



PECO-2012 AEPS 
C-Factor Calculation 
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Procurement Class 4 

C-Factor 
Month 

Jun-12 (est) 
Jul-12 (est) 

Aug-12 (est) 
Sep-12 (est) 
Oct-12 (est) 
Nov-12 (est) 
Dec-12 (est) 
Jan-13 (est) 
Feb-13 (est) 
Mar-13 (est) 
Apr-13 (est) 
May-13 (est) 

Total 

Projected AEPS 
Costs (a) 

(57,981) 
6,233 
6,062 
5,419 
5,068 
4,580 
5,175 
4,364 

192,120 
4,739 
4,285 
4,035 

184,098 

Projected 
Default Sales 

(kWh) 

(2) 
49,024,409 
50,933,043 
49,535,908 
44,277,410 
40,522,220 
37,425,500 
42,282,957 
35,656,168 
32,920,220 
38,719,697 
35,015,176 
32,973,589 

489,286,297 

Estimated Recovery C-Factor $0.0004 per kWh 

( a ) Jun 2012 and Feb 2013 projected costs reflect expense and sale of excess AECs. 



PECO-2012 AEPS 
E-Factor Calculation 

Attachmenl 4 
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P r o c u r e m e n t C l a s s 4 
Actual Actual Default C-Factor Cumulative 

E-Factor A E P S Sales C-Factor C-Factor Over/{Under) E-Factor E-Factor Total Collected Ove r/( Under) Over/(Under) 
Per iod Costs fkWh) Rate Revenue Recovery Rate Revenue Revenue Recovery Recovery 

(D (2) (3) (4) = (3) • (2) •) = (4)-(1) (6) (7) = (6) ' (2) (8) = (7)+ (4) (9) = (8)-(1) (10) 

Balance ( a ) 

Jan-11 S 253,207 336,643,431 S - s - S (253,207) S S S - S (253.207) S (253,207) 
Feb-11 s 65,842 132,945,691 s - s - s (65,842) S s s - s (65,842) S (319,049) 
Mar-11 s 48,559 82,348,190 s - s - s (48,559) S s s - s (48,559) s (367,608) 
Apr-11 s 39,170 64,252,685 s - s - s (39,170) S s s - s (39,170) s (406,778) 
May-11 s 38,700 87,439,872 s - s - s (38,700) s s s - s (38,700) s (445,478) 
Jun-11 s 60 66,922,476 s 0.0001 s 6,692 s 6,632 s s s 6,692 s 6,632 s (438,846) 
Jul-11 s 5,724 66,352,304 s 0.0001 $ 6,635 s 911 s s $ 6,635 s 911 s (437,935) 

Aug-11 $ 5,607 76,287,820 s 0.0001 s 7,629 $ 2,022 $ $ s 7,629 s 2,022 s (435,913) 
Sep-11 s 893 61,087,273 s 0.0001 s 6,109 s 5.215 s s s 6,109 s 5,215 s (430,697) 
Oct-11 s 3,288 48,475,584 s 0.0001 s 4,848 s 1,560 s s s 4,848 s 1.560 s (429,138) 
Nov-11 $ 3,283 41,311,948 $ 0.0001 s 4,131 s 848 s $ s 4,131 s 848 s (428,289) 
Dec-11 s 3,169 41,910,767 $ 0.0001 $ 4,191 s 1,022 $ $ s 4,191 s 1,022 s (427,267) 
Jan-12 s 4,040 51,138,389 $ 0.0001 $ 5,114 s 1,074 s s s 5,114 s 1,074 s (426,193) 

s 471,542 1,157,116,430 s 45,349 s (426,193) s s 45,349 s (426,193) 

| a ) Per P E C O ' s A E P S plan and tariff, ihe first reconciliation period will encompass 13 months. 

Total Recovery E-Factor S (426,193) 



PECO-2012 AEPS 
Interest Calculation 
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Procurement Class 4 
C-Factor Interest Interest Cummulative 

Actual Sales Over/(Under) Interest Time Interest Owed/ Refund Interest Interest Owed/ 
Period (kWh) Recovery Rate Factor (Interest Recouped) Rate Refund (Interest Recouped) 

(D (2) (3) (4) (5) = (2) ' (3) * (4) (6) (7) = (1)-(6) (8) = (5) + (7) 
;e (a) ' $ -
Jan-11 336,643,431 $" (253,207) 6% 23/12 $ (29,119) $ $ - $ (29,119) 
Feb-11 132,945,691 $ (65,842) 6% 22/12 $ (7,243) S $ - $ (36,361) 
Mar-11 82,348,190 $ (48.559) 6% 21/12 S (5,099) $ $ - S (41,460) 
Apr-11 64,252,685 S (39,170) 6% 20/12 $ (3,917) S S - $ (45,377) 
May-11 87,439,872 $ (38,700) 6% 19/12 $ (3,677) $ $ - $ (49,054) 
Jun-11 66,922,476 $ 6,632 6% 18/12 $ 597 $ $ - $ (48,457) 
Jul-11 66,352,304 $ 911 6% 17/12 $ 77 s $ - $ (48,379) 

Aug-11 76,287,820 $ 2,022 6% 16/12 $ 162 $ s - $ (48,218) 
Sep-11 61,087,273 $ 5,215 6% 15/12 S 391 $ $ - $ (47,826) 
Oct-11 48,475,584 $ 1,560 6% 14/12 $ 109 $ s - s (47,717) 
Nov-11 41,311,948 $ 848 6% 13/12 $ 55 $ $ - $ (47,662) 
Dec-11 41,910,767 $ 1,022 6% 12/12 $ 61 $ $ - s (47,601) 
Jan-12 51,138,389 $ 1,074 6% 11/12 $ 59 $ $ - $ (47,542) 

1,157,116,430 (426,193) (47,542) -

Net Interest (47,542) 



PECO 2012 AEPS 
RCC Factor Calculation 
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Procurement Class 4 

RCC-Factor 
Projected 
Default Amortization 

Month RCC Billed Sales RCC Interest Cummulative Original 

F a c t o r ( a ) (kWh) Revenue Rate Interest Recouped R C C Balance ( b > Balance 

(D (2) (3) = (1)*(2) (4) (5) = Prev mo (6) * (4)/12 (6) = Prev mo (6) + (5) - (3) (7) = (3) - (5) 
$ 3,154,750 

Jan-11 $ 0.0012 336,643,431 $ 411,116 6% $ 15,774 $ 2,759,408 $ 395,342 
Feb-11 $ 0.0012 132,945,691 $ 162,356 6% $ 13,797 $ 2,610,849 $ 148,559 
Mar-11 $ 0.0012 82,348,190 $ 100,565 6% S 13,054 $ 2,523,338 $ 87,511 
Apr-11 $ 0.0012 64,252,685 $ 78,467 6% $ 12,617 $ 2,457,488 $ 65,850 
May-11 $ 0.0012 87,439,872 $ 106,783 6% $ 12,287 $ 2,362,992 $ 94,496 
Jun-11 $ 0.0017 66,922,476 $ 112,755 6% $ 11,815 $ 2,262,052 $ 100,940 
Jul-11 $ 0.0017 66,352,304 $ 111,794 6% $ 11,310 $ 2,161,568 $ 100,484 

Aug-11 $ 0.0017 76,287,820 $ 128,534 6% $ 10,808 $ 2,043,842 $ 117,726 
Sep-11 $ 0.0017 61,087,273 $ 102,924 6% $ 10,219 $ 1,951,137 $ 92,704 
Oct-11 $ 0.0017 48,475,584 $ 81,675 6% $ 9,756 $ 1,879,218 $ 71,919 
Nov-11 $ 0.0017 41,311,948 $ 69,605 6% $ 9,396 $ 1,819,010 $ 60,209 
Dec-11 $ 0.0017 41,910.767 $ 70,614 6% $ 9,095 $ 1,757,491 $ 61,519 

1,105,978,041 $ 1,537,187 $ 139,928 $ 1,397,259 

RCC Balance $ 1,757,491 

( a J RCC Factor is calculated, including interest, to create an amortization schedule on banked AEPS costs. 
( b ) Starting RCC balance updated by 317,554 to reflect actual costs for October, November, and December of 2010 
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SUPPLEMENT NO. 40 TO 
ELECTRIC PA. P.U.C. NO. 4 

PECO Energy Company 

Electric Service Tariff 

COMPANY OFFICE LOCATION 

2301 Market Street 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101 

For List of Communities Served, See Page 4. 

Issued March 30. 2012 Effective June 1. 2012 

(SSUED B Y : C. L. Adams - President & C E O (C) 
PECO Energy Distribution Company 

2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19101 

NOTICE. 



Supplement No. 40 to 
Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 4 

Thirty Sixth Revised Page No. 1 
PECO Energy Company Supersedes Thirty Fifth Revised Page No. 1 

LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS SUPPLEMENT 

Title Page 
Changed President and C E O to Craig L. Adams. 

Prov is ion for Surcharge Recoverv of Alternative Energy Portfolio Standard Cos ts - 5th Revised Page No. 
35_ 

Annual Adjustment pursuant to Order at Docket No. P-00072260. 

Cus tomer Ass is tance Program {CAP> Rider. 13 t h Rev ised Page No. 69 

Reflects changes to C A P maximum discount as a result of changes to A E P S adjustment for Procurement 
Class 1. 

Issued March 30, 2012 Effective June 1, 2012 



Supplement No. 40 to 
Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 4 

Thirty Second Revised Page No. 2 
PECO Energy Company . Superseding Thirty First Revised Page No. 2 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
List of Communities Served 4 
How to Use Loose-Leaf Tariff 5 

Definition.of Terms and Explanation of Abbreviations 6\7,82,9 
RULES AND REGULATIONS'. 

1. The Tariff 102 

2. Sen/ice Limitations 102 

3. Customer's Installation 111 

4. Application for Service 12 
5. Credit 132 

6. Private-Property Construction 142 

7. Extensions 151,16 
8. Rights-of-Way 17 
9. Introduction of Service 18' 
10. Company Equipment 181 

11. Tariff and Contract Options 191 

12. Service Continuity 20 
13. Customer's Use of Service 21 
14. Metering 21 
15. Demand Determination 22 2 

16. Meter Tests 23 
17. Billing and Standard Payment Options 24'1 

18. Payment Terms & Termination of Service 254 

19. Unfulfilled Contracts 25" 
20. Cancellation by Customer 261 

21. General 27 2 

22. Rules For Designation of Procurement Class 27 2 

23. EGS Switching 28 
24. Load Data Exchange 29 

STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 30 3 

Generation Supply Adjustment For Procurement Class 1, 2, 3 310,32a 

Generation Supply Adjustment For Procurement Class 4 33 i a 

Reconciliation 342 

Provision for Surcharge Recovery of Alternative Energy Portfolio Standard Costs 35 5, 36 2 

NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (NDCA) 37 
Provisions for Recoverv of UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND CHARGE (USFC) 38 3 

Provisions for Recovery of SUPPLEMENTAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND COSTS 39' 
PROVISION FOR THE RECOVERY OF CONSUMER EDUCATION PLAN COSTS 403 

TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE 40A3 

SMART METER COST RECOVERY SURCHARGE 40B 3 

PROVISION FOR THE RECOVERY OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION PROGRAM COSTS (EEPC) 40C 2 

Provision for the Tax Accounting Repair Credit (TARC) 40D 
RATES: 

Rate R Residence Sen/ice 41 e 

Rate R-H Residential Heating Service 43 e 

Rate RS-2 Net Metering 441. 45 2 

Rate OP Off-Peak Service 46 3 

Rate GS General Service 478.482,49' 
Rate PD Primary-Distribution Power 50 5 

Rate HT High-Tension Power 51 B 

Rate POL Private Outdoor Lighting 522,53 
Rate SL-S Street Lighting-Suburban Counties 572,58 
Rate SL-E Street Lighting Customer-Owned Facilities 593,60 
Rate TLCL Traffic Lighting Constant Load Service 61 2 

Rate BU Borderline Interchange Service 62 
Rate EP Electric Propulsion 63 3 

Rate AL Alley Lighting in City of Philadelphia 642 

RIDERS: 
Applicability Index of Riders 65' 
Auxiliary Service Rider e e ^ ' . e a ' 
CAP Rider - Customer Assistance Program 69 1 3, 70 
Casualty Rider 71' 
Commercial/Industrial Direct Load Control Program Rider 71A, 71B 
Construction Rider 72 

Issued March 30, 2012 Effective June 1, 2012 



Supplement No. 40 To 
Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 4 

Fifth Revised Page No. 35 
PECO Energy Company Superseding Fourth Revised Page No. 35 

Provision for Surcharge Recoverv of Alternative Energy Portfolio Standard Costs 
The energy charge for electric service for all rate schedules shall include: 

$0.0007 per kWh for Procurement Class 1; (I) 
$0.0011 per kWh for Procurement Class 2; (I) 
$0.0021 per kWh for Procurement Class 3; (I) 
$0.0052 per kWh for Procurement Class 4 (I) 

recovery of the costs associated with compliance with the Alternative Energy Portfolio Standards Act ("AEPS" or the "Act"). 
The rate associated with the recovery of these costs shall change once per year on June 1 with the exception of the first 
charge, which shall go into effect on January 1, 2011. The rate shall be calculated in the manner described below for 
procurement class 1, 2, 3 and 4. 

Calculation of the AEPS Charge: 

The AEPS charge per kWh shall be computed to the nearest one hundredth of a cent in accordance with the formula below: 

AEPS Charge (n) = [(C-E)/S + RCC/S]/(1-T) 

In calculating the AEPS Charge above, the following definitions shall apply: 

AEC - Alternative Energy Credit, as such credit is defined by the Act. 

AEPS-Alternative Energy Portfolio Standard. 

AEPS Charge(n) - The charge for procurement class n, including over/(under) recovery and associated interest determined 
to the nearest one hundredth of a cent that will recover the cost of complying with the Act. 

Alternative Compliance Payment (ACP) - Amount paid by the Company to meet its AEPS compliance target when there are 
not sufficient altern resources available, which shall be $45 per megawatt hour. 

Alternative Energy - Energy generated by Alternative Energy Sources, as defined by the Act. 

C - The projected total cost of complying with the Act for the calculation period for each procurement class. 
Costs include the amount paid for Alternative Energy and/or AECs purchased for compliance with the Act (including the cost 
of banked AECs to be used by PECO during a compliance period), the cost of administering and conducting any 
procurement of Alternative Energy and/or AECs, payments to the AEC program administrator for its costs of administering 
an alternative energy credits program, payments to a third party for its costs in operating an AEC registry, any charge levied 
by PECO!s regional transmission operator to ensure that alternative energy sources are reliable, a credit for the sale of any 
AECs sold during the calculation period, and the cost of Alternative Compliance Payments that are deemed recoverable by 
the Commission, plus any other direct or indirect cost of acquiring Alternative Energy and/or AECs and complying with the 
AEPS statute. 

E - The undercover) collection of AEPS costs for each procurement class in the reconciliation period. 
Interest on any over/(under) recovery shall be at the statutory rate of 6%. 

Calculation/Application Period - A projected 12-month period commencing on June 1 of the filing year and ending on May 31 
of the following year. 

Filing date - The AEPS charge shall be filed each year on April 1 with the exception of the first AEPS charge filing which 
shall be made on November 1,2010. 

Application Year - The year in which the monthly AEPS charge is billed to customers. 

Reconciliation Period - The 12-month period ending January 31 of the filing year with the exception of the first reconciliation 
period which shall be for the 13 months ending January 31, 2012. 

TDC - Rate cap costs or cost deferred in accordance with the AEPS Statute during the Cost Recovery Period. 

(I) Denotes Increase 

Issued March 30, 2012 Effective June 1, 2012 



Supplement No. 40 to 
Tariff Electric PA. P.U.C. No. 4 

Thirteenth Revised Page No. 69 
PECO Energy Company Superseding Twelfth Revised Page No. 69 

Customer Assistance Program (CAP) Rider 
AVAILABILITY: 
To payment-troubled customers who are currently served under or otherwise qualify for Rate R, or RH (excluding multiple 
dwelling unit buildings consisting of two to five dwelling units). Customers must apply for the rates contained in this rider and must 
demonstrate annual household gross income at or below 150% of the Federal Poverty guidelines. Based on the applicable level of income 
and other criteria, the following CAP Rate categories (A through E l ) apply: 
CAP A - PECO Cares Program: Customers with annual household gross incomes at or below 25% of the Federal poverty income 
guidelines with documented extenuating circumstances will be eligible for CAP A which provides for Residential Rate R customers a nominal 
bundled rate of $12/month for all usage up to 1,000 KWH; for usage above 1,000 KWH the CAP D rate structure will apply. For Residential 
Heating customers Rate RH, CAP A provides a nominal bundled rate of $30/month for all usage up to 2,000 KWH in the Winter'/1,000 KWH 
in the Summer1; for usage above 2,000/1,000 KWH the CAP D rate structure will apply. 
Extenuating circumstances shall include those individuals who demonstrate an inability to pay the billed rate of CAP B as a result of unique 
circumstances such as: Health related matters: 

o Injury or illness 
o High medical bills 
o Medically related usage 
o Death in the family 

• Sudden loss of employment 
• Households that include at risk individuals such as: 

o Children below 8 years of age 
o Disabled persons 
o Infirm elderly 

• Inability to maintain at least two CAP B payment arrangements 
• High usage related^to shelter conditions which are not treatable by LIURP 

1 Winter refers to the 9 months (October - June); Summer refers to the 3 peak usage summer months 
(July-September). 
Prooram Provisions: The CAP A Rate is limited to 7,500 customers and these customers will be re-certified annually. CAP A customers will 
be targeted to receive LIURP treatments; and they will be assigned to a PECO Cares Representative to maximize the assistance available 
to them. In addition, these customers will not be able to obtain Competitive Energy Supply. 
CAP B: Customers with annual household gross incomes at or below 25% of the Federal poverty income guidelines will be1 eligible for the 
CAP B Rate which provides a nominal 93% discount on the total bill for electric sen/ice subject to a maximum discount of $104.16 (C) 
in months of October - May. The maximum for June is $105.02. Rate RH discount shall be a nominal 88% subject to a maximum discount 
of $86.91 in months of October - May. The maximum for June is $99.86. Customers must be on budget billing, will be subject to a $12 
monthly bill minimum ($30 for Rate RH customers in October through June). Maximum discounts shall be based on a 650 kWh bill except 
for the months of July-September when the discount will be on 750 kWh with a maximum discount of $ 120.61 for Rate R and $114.68 for 
Rate RH. 
CAP C: Customers with annual household gross incomes at or greater than 26% up to and including 50% of the Federal poverty 
income guidelines will be eligible for the CAP C Rate which provides a nominal 86% discount on the total bill for electric service subject to a 
maximum discount of $96.32 in months of October - May. The maximum for June is $97.12. Rate RH discount shall be a nominal 77% (C) 
subject to a maximum discount of $76.05 in months October - May. The maximum for June is $87.38. Customers must be on budget 
billing. Maximum discounts shall be based on a 650 kWh bill except for the months of July-September when the discount will be on 750 kWh 
with a maximum discount of $111.53 for Rate Rand $100.35 for Rate RH. 
CAP D: Customers with annual household gross incomes at or greater than 51 % up to and including 75% of the Federal poverty income 
guidelines will be eligible for the CAP D Rate which provides a nominal 70% on the total bill for electric service subject to a maximum 
discount of $78.40 for October - May and $79.05 for June - September. Rate RH discount shall be a nominal 49% subject (C) 
to a maximum discount of $48.39 for October- May and $55.61 for June- September. Maximum discounts shall be based on a 650 kWh bill. 
CAP DI: Customers with annual household gross incomes at or greater than 76% up to and including 100% of the Federal poverty income 
guidelines will be eligible for the CAP D1 Rate which provides a nominal 63% discount on the total bill for electric service subject to a 
maximum discount of $70.56 for October - May and $71.15 for June - September. Rate RH discount shall be a nominal (C) 
36% subject to a maximum discount of $35.55 for October- May and $40.85 for June- September. Maximum discounts shall be based on a 
650 kWh bill. 
CAP E: Customers with annual household gross incomes at or greater than 101% up to and including 125% of the Federal poverty income 
guidelines will be eligible for the CAP E Rate which provides a nominal 39% discount on the total bill for electric sen/ice subject to a 
maximum discount of $43.68 in months of October- May for June- September $44.04. Rate RH discount shall be 3% (C) 
subject to a maximum discount of $2:96 for October - May and $3.40 for June-September. Maximum discounts shall be based on a 650 
kWh bill. 
CAP E l : Customers with annual household gross incomes from 126% up to and including 150% of the Federal poverty income guidelines 
will be eligible for the CAP E l Rate which provides a nominal 27% discount on the total bill for electric sen/ice subject to a maximum 
discount of $30.24 in months of October - May and S30.49 for June - September. Rate RH discount shall be 0% subject (C) 
to a maximum discount of $0.00. Maximum discounts shall be based on a 650 kWh bill. 

DISCOUNT LEVELS: The Company shall be required to modify the level of discounts set forth as part of its annual USFC filing. If the 
calculated discounts result in a discount greater than the level allowed by the Commission, the discount for each class will be scaled back 
on a prorata basis such that the total cost does not exceed the allowed level. 

(C) Denotes Change 

Issued March 30,2012 ' Effective June 1,2012 
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From: (215) 841-5776 
Anna Migliaccio 
Exelon 

2301 Market Street S15-2 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Origin ID: REDA FecOx. 

J12t0(112l9O225 

SHIPTO: (717)772-7777 BILL SENDER 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pa Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST FL 2 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 30MAR12 
ActWgt 3.0 LB 
CAD: 9876187/INET3250 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

TRK# 7934 0097 4313 
I 0201 I 

MON-02 APR A1 
STANDARD OVERNIGHT 

H MDTA 
17120 

PA-US 

MDT 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Sen/ice Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless 
you declare a higher value, pay gn additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely ciaim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service 
Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, 
costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential. or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. 
Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable 
instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time (jmita.^ae current FedEx Service Guide. be filed within strict time lirnits.^ae ( 

BECEIVEO 
m 3 0 2012 

SECRET^'8 BUWSM 

https://www.fedex.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 3/30/2012 


